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vFulli Name Robert Lewis
(No initials if you can possibly get full name) ,
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Hovember 24, 196

L Pa Lewi_sv_..v e have-

This additienal informa&ﬁ@m

Rt

should he erver £ ain;a.ttéi&p ‘t.e régw ter m 'bhe Scouting porgram.

tarl hrall, Elreetor .
Registration and Fulfillnent Service
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‘boston council

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

891 CENTRE STREET
BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS
02130 « 617-522-4000

HAROLD E. CLANCY
PRESIDENT

Mr. Earl Krall, Director

JOHN K. BENSON
EVERETT O. ROPER
FRANCIS #. STASZESKY
VICE PRESIDENTS

SERNARD N. ALLEN
FREASURER

SIONEY STEWART
SECRETARY

RA J. IRWIN
COMMISSIONER

RALPH DARIAN
SCOUY EXECUTIVE

THEODORE P. ACCAS
OEPUTY SCOUT EXECUTIVE

R S P AU PR R S L el R

November 19, 1969

Registration Service :
National Council, Boy Scouts of America,
New Brunswick, New Jersey 08903

o

Dear Earl:

T had some previous correspondgtic with Hawa:n& Boyd regarding one
Robert P, Lewis. This man was xgy:,ﬁentally

’;aivolved in immoral acts

1’@ 1967.

x

with six boys enroute back from P’fnlmong

The matter was brought ba;tm:@wthe Qﬁinc‘y Police; but for some unexplain-
able . reasons, legal chargé§ were notk »pressed

¥

xgﬁx

feeling that since tha:’ 5mora3;*am took place outside of the State,
interstate prosecution would haVs' been very difficult.

Regardless*“he A":hould h,a% been placed on the Confidential File itwo
f’am, thégge?ore , requesting that you immediately do so.

Unfortunate’iiy, I ha é,c. no further 1nformation other than that on the

P. Accas
Deputy Scout Executive
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. Mr. Ralph Darian
Scout Executive
Boston Council, Ho. 227

STTENTIN: Theodore P. accas, Deputy

‘Dear Mr. Darien:

Thank you for your letter of October lalt “éii”d the gmﬁosed correspandence
~concernigg David L. Juyras. We havg, i‘i}i&f&” a thiﬁ”information in our file.

umc

In response to your letter of Octobmml% wg?‘:haife checked our records
and find that we have no information concemmng Mr. Robert Iewis. You
indicate that you have informaﬁionwhlch régkes it necessary to place
~this man with us on the configénfial ﬂilﬁe.- Please write us a more de-
- talled letter as we need fhrtﬁw inform”at;.on on th&s situatlon._

xx

s

Enclosed is a conﬁdent:.aL_ ré%ord s)a;ei: which we will also appreciate

your filling out and ret@&j}ng to'is; “together with the above requested

information. This will then en@.’ple Fus to identify Mr. Lewis, should

he ever again attempt. tomxegisﬁéi% ;0 the Scouting progran.

, _Sincerely, o

Howard Boyd, Director = -
Registration and Fulfillment Service
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bosunwcounoQ/

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERIC
891 CENTRE STREE
BOSTON. MASSACHUSETT
02130 - 617-522-4000

HARCILO B, CLANCY
o

EYSN

Mr Howard Boyd :
Director Registration Service

e S National Council al & Confidentisl
FRANDIS v STASTESKY Boy Scouts of America

.B®:Robert Lewis

New Brunswick,New Jersey 08903

DN ALLEN Dea]’_‘ Howard H

THEASUREL

it

In view of the reognt
David L Jutras and the fad¥sthat ydﬁ. jere never advised
to place him on the confidential, lc in 1967,will you
please check your filed ..Jidnknow if a Robert Lewis

e tnann : of this council was fﬁ@gﬁ Wit gou about two years ago.
Po my knowﬁﬁﬁgewhe wag S coutmaoter of Troop 24
PaLEM CamAN Wuincy,Sponsored bg.».*the Stdr 8f the Sea Roman Catholic
Church.He was a ol tehcﬁér.

e

THEGUULRE P, ACCAG
ELTUTY SOLUE EXCCUTIVE

\‘ 3
Deputy ucout ExeouEQVe
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